

Counter affidavit shall be filed by the sole respondent within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for consideration on 22.10.2010.

Execution case which is filed by the respondent shall not be proceeded with until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER